Remains ID Date

8/5/2019

12/18/2014

9/2/2016

10/28/2010

9/20/2016

Name

BROCKETT, NORVIN DALE

BROWN, BEN LEE

HENSON, FREDDIE LEE

MILJUS, BRUNKO RUNKO

WORDEN, DOW FRANK

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:31 PM

Rank/Rate

Cpl

E4

Cpl

E5

Cpl

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)

Report for OREGON

(Accounted For)

Military Service Service Number
ARMY RA19362443
ARMY RA19362515
ARMY RA19346610
ARMY ER19252761
ARMY RA19405274

Unit

ABTRY 57 FA7ID

1 CO 3/38 REGT 2ID

ABTRY 57 FA7ID

K CO 3/38 REGT 2ID

A CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

Date of Loss

12/6/1950

2/12/1951

12/6/1950

2/12/1951

9/29/1951

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Total Individuals

5

Country of Return

KOREA, SOUTH
KOREA, NORTH
KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH

Country of Casualty

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, SOUTH



