

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Total Individuals

5

Korea (PMKOR)

Report for OREGON

(Accounted For)

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Return	Country of Casualty
8/5/2019	BROCKETT, NORVIN DALE	Cpl	ARMY	RA19362443	A BTRY 57 FA 7ID	12/6/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	-	-
12/18/2014	BROWN, BEN LEE	E4	ARMY	RA19362515	I CO 3/38 REGT 2ID	2/12/1951	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH
9/2/2016	HENSON, FREDDIE LEE	Cpl	ARMY	RA19346610	A BTRY 57 FA 7ID	12/6/1950	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, NORTH	KOREA, NORTH
10/28/2010	MILJUS, BRUNKO RUNKO	E5	ARMY	ER19252761	K CO 3/38 REGT 2ID	2/12/1951	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH
9/20/2016	WORDEN, DOW FRANK	Cpl	ARMY	RA19405274	A CO 1/9 REGT 2ID	9/29/1951	MISSING IN ACTION	KOREA, SOUTH	KOREA, SOUTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA). Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 2:31 PM